



## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

June 14, 2024

In reply refer to: 894830:Cmeans

Musashi Liu Director, Development Greystar 620 Newport Center Drive, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660

Sent by email only: <u>Musashi.liu@greystar.com</u>

## Subject: Notice of Public Written Comment Period on Tentative Order R9-2024-0077, Waste Discharge Requirements for The Terraces, Riverside County

Musashi Liu:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), is releasing Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0077, *Waste Discharge Requirements for the Terraces*, for public review and comment.

The enclosed Notice of Public Written Comment Period provides detailed information on the procedures and deadlines for submittal of written comments on the Tentative Addendum. The enclosed documents are also available on the San Diego Water Board's website at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference **894380:Cmeans.** For questions or concerns regarding this letter, please contact Mr. Christopher Means by phone at (619) 521-3365, or by email at <u>christopher.means@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Respectfully,

Eric Becker Supervising Water Quality Control Engineer Wetland and Riparian Protection Unit

LW:EB:CJM

Enclosures: (1) Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0077, *Waste Discharge Requirements for The Terraces, Riverside County* 

(2) Notice of Public Written Comment Period

<u>Tech Staff Info & Use</u> Reg. Measure ID: 456912 Place ID: 894830 Party ID: 645207